
Thursday Rural Rides Program January to March 2022

Date Ride Leader Phone no. Start Ride details

January 
6th

Sven Holm 
Holm0160@gmail.com

0410 271 717 10.00am Belair 
Railway Station. 
Parking nearby streets. 
Approx 40-45km.

Some unsealed roads 
and tracks

January 
13th

Clive 
peglercm@bigpond.net.au

0409 492 621 10am Woodside Pool 
car park

Some unsealed roads

January 
20th

David 
kemps4@internode.on.net

0413390371 10 a.m. Woodside Pool 
car park

Some unsealed roads

January 
27th

Paul davills@internode.on.net

Backup: David

0427 537 836 10 a.m. Woodside Pool 
car park. The route of 
today’s ride, will be 
designed to view the 
race at a suitable 
vantage point or two.

Some unsealed roads. . 
This ride happens to 
co-incide with the 
Men’s Road Ride from 
Stirling to Lobethal. 
For Proposed route 
please click here.

February 
3rd

Robyn 
davills@internode.on.net

Backup: Paul

0401 364 019 10am at Harvest on 
Fleurieu, Victor Harbor 
Road, Mount 
Compass. For the 
route click here

Some unsealed roads. 
Lunch at Myponga.  
Includes trails in 
Myponga Reservoir 
land.

February 
10th

Kevin
Backup: Trevor

8388 1852 10 a.m. Woodside Pool 
car park

Some unsealed roads

February 
17th

Ros
Backup: Dan

0448 741 556 10 a.m. Woodside Pool 
car park

Some unsealed roads

February 
24th

Trevor
Backup: Jo

0401 717 031 10 a.m. Woodside Pool 
car park

Some unsealed roads

March 3rd Damien  dhz@bigpond.com 0422 004 544 10 am. at The Stables 
(1495 Golden Grove 
Rd. Greenwith)

Includes trails and on 
road

March 
10th

Justin
Backup: Ros

0466 610 900 10 a.m. Woodside Pool 
car park

Some unsealed roads

March 
17th

Clive
Backup: Trevor

0409 492 621 10 a.m. Woodside 
Pool car park

Some unsealed roads

March 
24th

Dan
Backup: Paul 0427 537 836

0427 526 846 10 a.m. Woodside 
Pool car park For 
Route click here

Some unsealed 
roads

March 
31st

Sven
Backup: Kevin

0410 271 717 10 a.m. Woodside 
Pool car park

Some unsealed 
roads
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